
DIRECTORATE PORTFOLIO CONTRACT TITLE PROVIDER DETAILS OF EXTENSION / EXEMPTION / VARIATION / WAIVER FINANCIALS

CONTRACT 

START 

DATE

CONTRACT 

END DATE

CONTRACT 

WHOLE LIFE 

VALUE

CONTRACT 

ANNUAL 

VALUE

People Adult Care and Health Digital Transformation Consultancy Social Care Institute of Excellence

Exemption: Direct award of contract (one year plus one year extension) for 

specialist requirement.  Chief Officer decision April 2023. £80,000 for Contract Award. 01/05/23 31/03/24 £80,000 £40,000

Chief Executive

Executive, Resources and 

Contracts Legacy HR/Payroll System Archiving Solution Namos Solutions Ltd

Exemption: Direct award of contract (seven years) for software requirement 

following market and framework research.  Chief Officer decision April 2023. £57,213 for Contract Award. 01/05/23 30/04/30 £57,213 £1,957

Chief Executive

Executive, Resources and 

Contracts Training: Qualified Social Work Staff (including Overseas) Inspire Social Work Ltd

Exemption: Direct award of contract (two years) following market and framework 

research.  Chief Officer decision May 2023. £95,000 for Contract Award. 01/06/23 31/05/25 £95,000 £47,500

Place

Executive, Resources and 

Contracts Facilities Management: Churchill Court Ascot Services Ltd

Exemption: Direct award of contract (two years) to allow time for longer term 

procurement strategy and tender.  Executive decision July 2023. £3,125,000 for Contract Award. 28/07/23 25/07/25 £3,125,000 £1,562,000

People Children, Education and Families Children's - Independent Visitor Service for Children Looked After Coram Voice Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Chief Officer decision June 2023. £88,000 for Extension period. 01/03/21 28/02/26 £217,000 £44,000

Place

Environment and Community 

Services Bromley Market Assembly MarketForce Services Limited

Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Portfolio Holder decision with PDS 

scrutiny June 2023. £218,000 for Extension period. 01/01/22 31/12/25 £436,000 £109,000

Place

Executive, Resources and 

Contracts Facilities: Mechanical and Electrical (M&E) PPM and Reactive Repairs B&M McHugh

Formal Extension Option (one year extension).  Portfolio Holder decision with PDS 

scrutiny July 2023. £195,000 for Extension period. 01/10/21 30/09/24 £585,000 £195,000

Place

Renewal, Recreation and 

Housing Housing - Framework for Essential Household Goods Multiple Suppliers

Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Chief Officer decision (delegated 

authority) July 2023. £324,000 for Extension period. 01/04/21 31/03/26 £1,101,000 £162,000

People Adult Care and Health Mediation and Dispute Resolution Services Global Mediation Ltd Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Chief Officer decision August 2023. £56,000 for Extension period. 01/01/21 31/12/25 £140,000 £28,000

People Children, Education and Families Family Drug And Alcohol Court Tavistock and Portman NHS Trust

Formal Extension Option (one year extension).  Chief Officer decision (delegated 

authority) September 2023. £171,900 for Extension period. 01/01/22 31/12/24 £501,900 £171,900

People Adult Care and Health Healthwatch Bromley Your Voice in Health and Social Care (Healthwatch Bromley)

Formal Extension Option (three year extension).  Portfolio Holder decision with PDS 

scrutiny September 2023. £246,000 for Extension period. 01/04/21 31/03/27 £467,994 £82,000

People Adult Care and Health Learning Disabilities - Step Forward Programme Bromley Mencap

Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Chief Officer decision September 

2023. £58,274 for Extension period. 27/09/18 31/12/25 £197,024 £29,137

Chief Executive

Executive, Resources and 

Contracts Web Recruitment System Havas People

Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Chief Officer decision September 

2023. £58,274 for Extension period. 27/09/18 31/12/25 £197,024 £29,137

People Adult Care and Health Service for Co-Occuring Mental Health, Alcohol and Drugs Conditions Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Formal Extension Option (two year extension).  Porfolio Holder decision with PDS 

scrutiny September 2023. £259,679 for Extension period. 01/04/21 31/03/26 £538,594 £129,839

Place

Renewal, Recreation and 

Housing

West Wickham Town Centre Housing and Library Improvement Works: 

Project Management, Employers Agent and Quantity Surveyor services Equals Consulting Ltd

Variation: additional requirements and revised end date arising from delays to 

associated works contract for the scheme. Chief Officer decision April 2023. £75,349 for Variation. 05/05/22 31/03/26 £174,790 £49,721

Place

Renewal, Recreation and 

Housing Consultancy: Housing Revenue Account Policies Campbell Tickell

Variation: additional requirements and extension of term. Portfolio Holder decision 

(due to cumulative value of variations) with PDS scrutiny June 2023. £42,500 for Variation. 06/10/21 30/04/24 £132,575 £132,575

People Children, Education and Families Beacon Academy Orpington Phase 3 Works Arc Group London

Variation: additional requirements (remedial works in defects period for Phase 2).  

Chief Officer decision August 2023. £64,000 for Variation. 01/07/19 16/11/23 £1,146,552 £1,082,552


